Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Jim Gray Ronnie Bastin
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban unt) Council
FROM:
Ronnie Bastm1 Commissioner, Public Safety
CC Rick Curtis, Administrative Officer, Public Safety
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services
DATE: August 27, 2015
SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #6 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the
amount of $6,722.36 and an additional thirty-five (35) working days to the schedule for the Public
Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation Contract #287-2014
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #6 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the amount of
$6,722.36 and an additional thirty-five (35) working days to the schedule for the
Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation Contract #287-2014
Why are you requesting? Per Proposal Request 14, a credit is due to the project for changes to the

amount of grounding/ carpet tiles in the building as described. Per Proposal
Request 17, increase the current schedule 32 working days (which was not
accounted for in Change Order #3). Per Proposal Request 19, a credit was due
to the project for a change in ptice between this change order and Proposal
Request 19 in Change Order #4. Per Proposal Request 21, add insulation
enclosed in studs and drywall to interior walls as listed in the documentation,
and increase the current schedule 3 working days. Per Proposal Request 22,
delete all lockers indicated in the contract documents and add different size and
style lockers at a greater total count of lockers as listed in the documentation.

Department needs this action completed because: ~ To adjust the contract as required for construction,

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY 1s:  $6,722.36

The cost for future FY is: N/A

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



Jim Gray
Mayor

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process:

Account number:

File Number:

Director/Commissionet:

200 East Main Street

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Ronnie Bastin
Commissioner

Budgeted
FUND DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
2603 505001 5011 91017 $6,722.36
Churchill McGee, LI.C Contract #287-2014
Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner, Public Safety
Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD




